

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

**LOCAL GOVERNMENT AMENDMENT (COUNCILLOR CONDUCT AND OTHER
MATTERS) BILL 2008**

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Wynne)

1. Clause 5, line 34, omit 'factor.'" and insert 'factor; or'.
2. Clause 5, after line 34 insert—
 '() the Council is required to increase allowances by an Order in Council
 under section 74B.'"'
3. Clause 22, page 60, line 8, omit "(c)" and insert "(b)".
4. Clause 25, page 65, line 16, omit 'committee.'" and insert 'committee.'
5. Clause 25, page 65, after line 16 insert—
 'Penalty: 50 penalty units.'"'
6. Clause 93, line 23, omit "81P" and insert "81Q".